
     GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

     MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2224

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.03.2017


MISSION 41K


2224. SHRI ANTO ANTONY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing any scheme called

Mission 41K; and


(b) if so, the details thereof including its objectives and salient

features?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. A document namely Mission 41k has been prepared with the objective of reducing electric traction energy cost.

The salient features include sourcing traction power as deemed licensee, which will lead to cumulative savings of about ₹ 41000

crore upto 2025 against the business as usual mode (BAU), in line with the budgetary announcement of 2015-16.
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